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June 30, 2015 
 
Addendum No. 1 
 
The State of Connecticut 
Department of Housing (DOH) 
Community Development Block Grant 
Disaster Recovery Program (CDBG-DR) 
Owner Occupied Rehabilitation and Rebuilding Program (OORR) 
 
Application No. 1939 
Carlson Residence 
39 Attawan Avenue 
Niantic, CT 06357 
 
To All Prospective Bidders:   
 
This Addendum shall become part of the Contract and all bidders shall be bound thereby. 
 
The date for the Bid Opening has NOT changed.  Sealed bids will be accepted until 4:00 p.m. on 
Tuesday, July 21, 2015. 
 
The following changes and/or clarifications are hereby made to the Contract Documents dated 
June 19, 2015 for the above captioned project. 
 
A.  QUESTIONS & CLARIFICATIONS 
1. Attached is a copy of the Sign-In Sheet from the Mandatory Pre-bid Walk-through held on 

Tuesday, June 30, 2015 at 11:00AM at the Project Site. 
2. All requests for information, substitutions and questions, shall be brought to the attention of 

the Architect no later than Monday, July 13, 2015 by 12:00PM. 
 
 
END OF ADDENDUM #1 
 
c: file 
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MANDATORY WALK-THROUGH SIGN-IN SHEET 

Project: 1347-12 1939 – Carlson Residence Meeting Date: Tuesday, June 30, 2015 @ 11:00AM 

Facilitator: Patrick Mancuso, 
Capital Studio Architects Place/Room: 39 Attawan Avenue, Niantic, CT 

 

 

Name Company Phone E-Mail / Fax 
 
PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY 
 
 
Dan VanDerWoude New England Yankee   (203)627-1370  dvanderwoude@NEYcllc.com 
 
 
Andrew Longhenry TMP Construction Group  (860)739-5800  alonghenry@tmpcg.com 
 
 
Len Waiksnis  American Integrity Restoration (860)657-3200  lwaiksnis@1callAIR.com 
 
 
Chris Anastasio Westchester Modular Homes  (203)868-6426  Chris@Todaysmodulars.com 
 
 
Morgan Donohue Banton Construction   (203)234-2353         mdonohue@bantonconstruction.com 
        f (203)234-0010 
 
 
Kimberly Tobe  Catholic Charities   (475)298-0758  ktobe@ccfc-ct.org  
 
 
Maureen Melillo MDW Abatement      mdwabatement@gmail.com 
 
 
James Michalski Michalski Concrete LLC     michalskiconcrete@gmail.com 
 
 
Karen Ward  Commercial Construction Group (860)434-7224  kward@com-construct.com 
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